
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

DAILY BULLETIN                                                                                                                       Monday November 11, 2019

 
                 Today’s (MONDAY) Schedule 
 

 **2:15 PM ...........Lecture with Larry** 
 
  3:15 PM .............Malaga Open and Gold Rush 
                           Pairs (Session 2 of 2) 
  3:15 PM .............Afternoon Side Game Series 
  
  8:15 PM ..............Evening Side Game Series 
     (Card Room – Deck 7)  
 

**NOTE START TIME FOR TODAY’S LECTURE 
     
 
 

 
        Tomorrow’s (TUESDAY) Schedule 
                    FREE DAY – NO BRIDGE 

 

                Wednesday’s Schedule 
 

9:15 AM ....................Lecture with Larry 
10:15 AM ...............Open and Gold Rush Pairs 

(Session 1 of 2) 
10:15 AM ...............Morning Side Game Series 

 
2:15 PM ...............Open and Gold Rush Pairs 

(Session 2 of 2) 
2:15 PM .............Afternoon Side Game Series 

 

Malaga Open Pairs Event Leaders 
FLIGHT A EVENT LEADERS 

   1     133.52   W    2-E/W  Sandra Frederick - William Frederick Jr 

   2     129.50   T    3-E/W  Robert Carroll - Sandra Carroll 

   3     128.22   W    4-E/W  Barbara Shukov - Pat Larin 

   4     118.99   W    1-N/S  Dan Wong - Deane Henderson 

   5     111.12   T    6-N/S  Arlene Levy - Margery Yates 

   6     108.18   W    1-E/W  Robert Lorenzen - Deborah Goldsmith 

   7     107.50   T    5-N/S  John Heaton - Ann Heaton 

   8     106.79   W    4-N/S  Margot Livenspargar - Donald Partridge 

   9     104.53   T    1-E/W  Adele Balinsky - David Balinsky 

  10     103.50   W    3-N/S  Ed Gould - Cornelia Gould 

  11     102.73   T    3-N/S  Rose Jurisich - Dragoslav Jurisich 

  12     102.23   T    6-E/W  Donna Massman - Stephen Massman 

 

FLIGHT B EVENT LEADERS 

   1     133.52   W    2-E/W  Sandra Frederick - William Frederick Jr 

   2     118.99   W    1-N/S  Dan Wong - Deane Henderson 

   3     108.18   W    1-E/W  Robert Lorenzen - Deborah Goldsmith 

   4     107.50   T    5-N/S  John Heaton - Ann Heaton 

   5     106.79   W    4-N/S  Margot Livenspargar - Donald Partridge 

   6     104.53   T    1-E/W  Adele Balinsky - David Balinsky 

   7     103.50   W    3-N/S  Ed Gould - Cornelia Gould 

   8     102.73   T    3-N/S  Rose Jurisich - Dragoslav Jurisich 

   9     102.23   T    6-E/W  Donna Massman - Stephen Massman 

  10      97.07   T    1-N/S  Mike McKittrick - Karen McKittrick 

 

FLIGHT C EVENT LEADERS 

   1     107.50   T    5-N/S  John Heaton - Ann Heaton 

   2     104.53   T    1-E/W  Adele Balinsky - David Balinsky 

   3     103.50   W    3-N/S  Ed Gould - Cornelia Gould 

   4     102.73   T    3-N/S  Rose Jurisich - Dragoslav Jurisich 

   5     102.23   T    6-E/W  Donna Massman - Stephen Massman 

   6      97.07   T    1-N/S  Mike McKittrick - Karen McKittrick 

   7      94.82   W    2-N/S  Heather Howie - Liga Haiplik 

ACBL REGIONAL at SEA 
With Larry Cohen 

With Larry Cohen 


